501834694 02/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schwarz Pharma Limited	07/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UCB Manufacturing Ireland Limited	
Street Address:	Shannon Industrial Estate	
City:	Shannon, Co. Clare	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7413747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (314)726-7501

 Phone:
 314-726-7500

 Email:
 LMRefile@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leanne M. Rakers

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6102-000078/US/COB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leanne M. Rakers

Total Attachments: 1

source=SP_Ltd_UCB_Name_ChangeCert_July_2011 (for Assignment #4)#page1.tif

840.00 7413

PATENT REEL: 027773 FRAME: 0689 Number 56869

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

SCHWARZ PHARMA LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

UCB MANUFACTURING IRELAND LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

a Qual

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Monday, the 18th day of July, 2011

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 027773 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 02/28/2012